GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT

CFS - Weekly Summary

7/22/2024

To

7/29/2024

07/22/2024

07/22/2024
07/22/2024
07/22/2024
07/22/2024

07/22/2024

07/22/2024

07/22/2024
07/23/2024
07/23/2024
07/23/2024
07/23/2024

07/23/2024

07/24/2024

07/24/2024

07/24/2024

07/24/2024

07/24/2024
07/24/2024

07/24/2024
07/24/2024
07/24/2024

07/25/2024

Created By:

00:05

09:16
12:36
14:46
15:08

15:53

16:28

21:31
12:01
14:57
17:17
17:19

23:21

01:00

03:56

09:51

13:01

13:54
14:24

18:51
18:57
23:14

08:48

THEFT REPORT

VANDALISM

Report Written

Report Written

TRESPASSING COMPL 02 - Arrest

DOMESTIC
THEFT REPORT

MISSING PERSON

SHOPLIFTING

DOMESTIC
STOLEN VEH
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT REPORT
THEFT REPORT

VANDALISM

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

BREAK IN IN
PROGRESS

FRAUD

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED
VANDALISM

SEXUAL ASALT
REPORT
THEFT REPORT

DOMESTIC
STOLEN VEH

FRAUD

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Service Rendered

02 - Arrest

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Warrant Service

Report Written

DUI Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Mental Health Diverson

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

6400 Ivy Ln

7803 Mandan Rd
5707 Cherrywood Ln

7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6400 Cherrywood Ln
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7821 Mandan Rd

7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb

6027 Springhill Dr

7501 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7216 Mandan Rd

219 Lakeside Dr

5707 Cherrywood Ln

7810 Walker Dr

22 Ridge Rd

GB3
GB2
GB1
GB3

GB2

GB2

GB2
GB2
GB2
GB3
GB3

GB2

GB3

GB3

GB3

GB2

GB1
GB2

GB2
GB1
GB1

GB1

Theft Report - The victim reported that items were missing after housekeeping had been in their
hotel room.
Vandalism - The victim reported that his vehicle had been vandalized. Ignition damage.

Trespassing - Officers responded to a trespassing complaint by a known individual.
Domestic

Theft Report - An employee stated that a black male pushed a full shopping cart of items out
the front door with out paying for them.

Missing Person - A relative reported that a homeless person was missing. He was last seen at
Beltway Plaza on 6/07.

Shoplifting - A Loss Prevention Officer witnessed a juvenile Hispanic male concealing
merchandise into their bag. This subject was stopped once he passed all points of sale and all
items were recovered. Since he was a juvenile he was released to his guardian.

Domestic

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2021 black Infiniti Q50 DC REG: JH9491 was stolen.
Theft from Auto - The victim reported that several items were taken from his vehicle.
Theft Report - The victim reported that maintenance took money from her residence.

Theft/ Warrant Service—An employee stole money from the store.A wanted check through
communications was requested on the defendant, which revealed that he had an open warrant
through the Prince Georges County Sheriff's Department. He was arrested.

Vandalism - The victim's vehicle's front window was smashed, and bags of trash were dumped
inside.

DUI Arrest - Officers observed a vehicle in the middle of the roadway impeding traffic.

Once officers approached the vehicle, they observed the driver of the vehicle, unconscious at
the wheel. After being awakened the driver admitted he had been drinking. After submitting to
field sobriety tests that showed several signs of impairment, he was placed under arrest for the
suspicion of DUI.

Break-In - Three subjects forced entry into a store using a crowbar. The subjects pried open the
ATM, and removed the cassettes. They fled the scene in what witnesses described as a blue
sports car possibly a Mustang.

Fraud - The victim advised that her mother received payment in in cash and when she went to
deposit the money at the bank the bank teller advised the currency was counterfeit and seized
the counterfeit currency and advised her it would be sent to the Secret Service.

Mental Health Diversion

Vandalism - The victim's black 2015 BMW had a damaged window.

Sexual Assault

Theft report - A black male ran with stolen items from the store.
Domestic

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her 2017 black Hyundai Sonata, MD 9EC3960, was
stolen.

Fraud - The victim stated that someone gained access to her bank account through her cell
phone.

Executed on:



07/25/2024

07/25/2024

07/25/2024

07/25/2024

07/25/2024

07/26/2024
07/26/2024

07/27/2024

07/27/2024
07/27/2024
07/27/2024

07/27/2024

07/27/2024
07/28/2024

07/28/2024

07/28/2024

07/28/2024

Created By:

10:47

13:19

16:11

22:19

23:37

10:39

14:28

02:03

07:21
09:41
15:16

16:16

16:17
12:46

14:57

16:03

16:45

FOUND

PROPERTY DAMAGE

THEFT REPORT

MISSING PERSON

TAMPERING

VANDALISM
SHOOTING COMBINED

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

STOLEN VEH
DOMESTIC COMBINED
THEFT REPORT

STOLEN VEH

DOMESTIC
STOLEN VEH

FRAUD

HIT AND RUN

THEFT FROM AUTO

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

DUI Arrest

Report Written
02 - Arrest

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Hit and Run Report

Report Written

211 Ridge Rd

8325 Canning Ter
7475 Greenbelt Rd Eb
9262 Edmonston Rd
6102 Breezewood Dr

5811 Cherrywood Ln
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7518 Mandan Rd

14 Ridge Rd

7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7407 Morrison Dr

151 Westway
5809 Cherrywood Ln

9132 Edmonston Ter

129 Westway

GB1

GB3

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB3

GB1
GB2
GB3

GB3

GB1
GB1

GB2

GB2

GB1

Stolen Vehicle located - A motorcylce was located near a walking trail. A check confirmed that it
was reported stolen.
Vandalism - The homeowner returned and discovered that the screendoor had been vandalized.

Theft Report - An employee stated that three black males came into the store empty-handed
and walked out with each of them carrying a bag full of items.

Missing Person - The mother reported her son was missing after he failed to return from a
friend's house.

Tampering - Officers observed four unknown subjects running from a silver Hyundai with a
broken door handle and damaged ignition.

Vandalism - The victim's door handle was broken on her vehicle.

Contact Shooting - A juvenile male called the police and stated that he was shot by someone
who attempted to rob him. He was transported to the hospital with non-life-threatening injuries.

DUI Arrest - A caller advised that someone was attempting to drive after drinking too much.
Officers stopped the driver, and after investigating, he was arrested for DUI.
Vandalism - The victim's window, ignition, and steering column were damaged.

Domestic w/Arrest

Theft Report - The store manager advised that a black male enter the store and stole several
items.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported their 2014 Chevy Impala MD 6FA2950 was stolen from the
parking lot

Domestic w/Arrest

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2003 black BMW was stolen from the parking lot. MD THP7669
Fraud - The victim advised that she was tricked into sending a rental deposit to a fake landlord
for a property listed online.

Hit and Run - The victim's vehicle was struck and the driver of the other vehicle drove away after
stopping briefly. The striking driver was identified, and charges are pending.

Theft from Auto - The victim reported the rear tag was stolen from their vehicle.

Executed on:



