GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

7/22/2024

To

7/29/2024

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Narrative
07/22/2024	00:05	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6400 lvy Ln	GB2	Theft Report - The victim reported that items were missing after housekeeping had been in their hotel room.
07/22/2024	09:16	VANDALISM	Report Written	7803 Mandan Rd	GB3	Vandalism - The victim reported that his vehicle had been vandalized. Ignition damage.
07/22/2024	12:36	TRESPASSING COMPL	02 - Arrest	5707 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Trespassing - Officers responded to a trespassing complaint by a known individual.
07/22/2024	14:46	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB1	Domestic
07/22/2024	15:08	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft Report - An employee stated that a black male pushed a full shopping cart of items out the front door with out paying for them.
07/22/2024	15:53	MISSING PERSON	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Missing Person - A relative reported that a homeless person was missing. He was last seen at Beltway Plaza on 6/07.
07/22/2024	16:28	SHOPLIFTING	Service Rendered	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting - A Loss Prevention Officer witnessed a juvenile Hispanic male concealing merchandise into their bag. This subject was stopped once he passed all points of sale and all items were recovered. Since he was a juvenile he was released to his guardian.
07/22/2024	21:31	DOMESTIC	02 - Arrest		GB2	Domestic
07/23/2024	12:01	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6400 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2021 black Infiniti Q50 DC REG: JH9491 was stolen.
07/23/2024	14:57	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that several items were taken from his vehicle.
07/23/2024	17:17	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7821 Mandan Rd	GB3	Theft Report - The victim reported that maintenance took money from her residence.
07/23/2024	17:19	THEFT REPORT	Warrant Service	7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft/ Warrant Service—An employee stole money from the store.A wanted check through communications was requested on the defendant, which revealed that he had an open warrant through the Prince Georges County Sheriff's Department. He was arrested.
07/23/2024	23:21	VANDALISM	Report Written	6027 Springhill Dr	GB2	Vandalism - The victim's vehicle's front window was smashed, and bags of trash were dumped inside.
07/24/2024	01:00	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	DUI Arrest	7501 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	DUI Arrest - Officers observed a vehicle in the middle of the roadway impeding traffic. Once officers approached the vehicle, they observed the driver of the vehicle, unconscious at the wheel. After being awakened the driver admitted he had been drinking. After submitting to field sobriety tests that showed several signs of impairment, he was placed under arrest for the suspicion of DUI.
07/24/2024	03:56	BREAK IN IN PROGRESS	Report Written	7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Break-In - Three subjects forced entry into a store using a crowbar. The subjects pried open the ATM, and removed the cassettes. They fled the scene in what witnesses described as a blue sports car possibly a Mustang.
07/24/2024	09:51	FRAUD	Report Written	7216 Mandan Rd	GB3	Fraud - The victim advised that her mother received payment in in cash and when she went to deposit the money at the bank the bank teller advised the currency was counterfeit and seized the counterfeit currency and advised her it would be sent to the Secret Service.
07/24/2024	13:01	CHECK WELFARE	Mental Health Diverson		GB2	Mental Health Diversion
07/24/2024	13:54	VANDALISM	Report Written	219 Lakeside Dr	GB1	Vandalism - The victim's black 2015 BMW had a damaged window.
07/24/2024	14:24	SEXUAL ASALT REPORT	Report Written		GB2	Sexual Assault
07/24/2024	18:51	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	5707 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Theft report - A black male ran with stolen items from the store.
07/24/2024	18:57	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB1	Domestic
07/24/2024	23:14	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7810 Walker Dr	GB1	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported that her 2017 black Hyundai Sonata, MD 9EC3960, was stolen.
07/25/2024	08:48	FRAUD	Report Written	22 Ridge Rd	GB1	Fraud - The victim stated that someone gained access to her bank account through her cell phone.

07/25/2024	10:47	FOUND	Report Written	211 Ridge Rd	GB1	Stolen Vehicle located - A motorcylce was located near a walking trail. A check confirmed that it was reported stolen.
07/25/2024	13:19	PROPERTY DAMAGE	Report Written	8325 Canning Ter	GB3	Vandalism - The homeowner returned and discovered that the screendoor had been vandalized.
07/25/2024	16:11	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7475 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft Report - An employee stated that three black males came into the store empty-handed and walked out with each of them carrying a bag full of items.
07/25/2024	22:19	MISSING PERSON	Report Written	9262 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Missing Person - The mother reported her son was missing after he failed to return from a friend's house.
07/25/2024	23:37	TAMPERING	Report Written	6102 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Tampering - Officers observed four unknown subjects running from a silver Hyundai with a broken door handle and damaged ignition.
07/26/2024	10:39	VANDALISM	Report Written	5811 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Vandalism - The victim's door handle was broken on her vehicle.
07/26/2024	14:28	SHOOTING COMBINED	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Contact Shooting - A juvenile male called the police and stated that he was shot by someone who attempted to rob him. He was transported to the hospital with non-life-threatening injuries.
07/27/2024	02:03	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	DUI Arrest	7518 Mandan Rd	GB3	DUI Arrest - A caller advised that someone was attempting to drive after drinking too much. Officers stopped the driver, and after investigating, he was arrested for DUI.
07/27/2024	07:21	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	14 Ridge Rd	GB1	Vandalism - The victim's window, ignition, and steering column were damaged.
07/27/2024	09:41	DOMESTIC COMBINED	02 - Arrest		GB2	Domestic w/Arrest
07/27/2024	15:16	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft Report - The store manager advised that a black male enter the store and stole several items.
07/27/2024	16:16	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	7407 Morrison Dr	GB3	Stolen Vehicle - The victim reported their 2014 Chevy Impala MD 6FA2950 was stolen from the parking lot
07/27/2024	16:17	DOMESTIC	Report Written		GB1	Domestic w/Arrest
07/28/2024	12:46	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	151 Westway	GB1	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2003 black BMW was stolen from the parking lot. MD THP7669
07/28/2024	14:57	FRAUD	Report Written	5809 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Fraud - The victim advised that she was tricked into sending a rental deposit to a fake landlord for a property listed online.
07/28/2024	16:03	HIT AND RUN	Hit and Run Report	9132 Edmonston Ter	GB2	Hit and Run - The victim's vehicle was struck and the driver of the other vehicle drove away after stopping briefly. The striking driver was identified, and charges are pending.
07/28/2024	16:45	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	129 Westway	GB1	Theft from Auto - The victim reported the rear tag was stolen from their vehicle.